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FACILITY ID: 13-18-00-0839
NOTICE OF VIOLATION / FOLLOW-UP LETTER: Failure to submit application to
operate an air contaminant source

Dear Ms. DuBreuil:

On December 28, 2010, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected
Meriain Process Technologies (Meriam) located at 10920 Madison Avenue in
Cleveland. This letter serves as notification that Meriam was operating sources in
violation of the following applicable air statutes, air regulations, or air permit
conditions.

It was determined from the inspection that Meriam was operating in violation of
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-31-02(AX1)(b) and Ohio Revised Code
(ORC) sections 3704.05(F) and (G), in that a renewal application for the operation of
emissions unit NOOl: Donley Multi-Chamber Incinerator '-200 lbs/hr (0.45
M1\'IBtufhr), was not received by CDAQ. A permit-to-operate for this source had
expired on September 1, 1997, and CDAQ had not received a renewal application for
the continued operation of NOOl. Information provided during the inspection
concluded that NOOl was still used approximately twice a year. However,
subsequent to the inspection, Meriam provided written documentation that NOOl
would be permanently taken out of service as soon as possible, and that a disposal
company would be retained to properly dispose of used paint filters.

Additionally, Meriani had been operating in violation of City of Cleveland Codified
Ordinances 259.01 and 263.01, in that Meriam failed to obtain City of Cleveland
permits-to-operate by submitting City of Cleveland Air Contaminant fees for the
following calendar years : 2006, 2007, and 2008. However, CDAQ is in receipt of the
outstanding City of Cleveland Air Contaminant fees as of January 5, 2011.
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CDAQ received a timely corrective action and appropriate steps were taken to bring
each air emission source into compliance. CIDAQ has determined that no further
action is warranted at this time, but reserves its right to take such action in the
future if necessary.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA's concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. Should you have any questions, please call Valerie Shaffer at
(216) 6646292. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Meriam 13-18-00-0839.

Sincerely,

t'rge Bak
Chief of Enforcement

GB/vls

cc:	 Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
William MacDowell, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File and L:\Data\Facilities\1318000839\2010-12-28 NOV-i-NEAR.docx
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